
STATE OF INDIANA 
INDIANA UTILITY REGULATORY COMMISSION 

VERIFIED PETITION OF NORTHERN INDIANA 
PUBLIC SERVICE COMPANY LLC FOR APPROVAL 
PURSUANT TO IND. CODE §§ 8-1-2-42(a), 8-1-8.8-11, 
AND TO THE EXTENT NECESSARY IND. CODE § 8-1-
2.5-6, OF A RENEWABLE ENERGY POWER 
PURCHASE AGREEMENT WITH ROAMING BISON 
WIND, LLC, INCLUDING TIMELY COST RECOVERY. 

)
)
)
)
)
)
)
) 

CAUSE NO. 45196

NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL OF APPEARANCE 

Indiana Coal Council hereby notifies the Commission and the Parties of the 

withdrawal of Robert L. Hartley and Carly J. Tebelman’s appearances on behalf of 

Indiana Coal Council, in this matter.  

WHEREFORE, the undersigned counsel respectfully requests that the 

Commission remove Robert L. Hartley and Carly J. Tebelman as counsel of record 

for Indiana Coal Council and request all other and further relief as is proper under 

the circumstances. 

Respectfully submitted, 

FROST BROWN TODD LLC

Dated: February 19, 2020 By: /s/ Robert L. Hartley 
Robert L. Hartley, #7563-49 
Carly J. Tebelman, #34796-49 

201 N. Illinois St., Suite 1900 
P.O. Box 44961 
Indianapolis, IN  46244-0961 
317-237-3800 
Fax: 317-237-3900 
rhartley@fbtlaw.com 
ctebelman@fbtlaw.com
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

Service of the foregoing was made on February 19, 2020 by electronic 

transmission to: 

NIPSCO

Claudia J. Earls 
M. Bryan Little 
NiSource Corporate Services - Legal 
150 West Market Street, Suite 600 
Indianapolis, Indiana 46204 
cjearls@nisource.com 
blittle@nisource.com

NIPSCO 
Erin E. Whitehead 
Northern Ind. Public Service Co. LLC 
150 West Market Street, Suite 600 
Indianapolis, Indiana 46204 
ewhitehead@nisource.com 

NIPSCO 
Nicholas K. Kile 
Hillary J. Close 
Lauren M. Box 
BARNES & THORNBURG LLP 
11 South Meridian Street 
Indianapolis, Indiana 46204 
nicholas.kile@btlaw.com 
hillary.close@btlaw.com 
lauren.box@btlaw.com

OUCC

Randal C. Helmen 
Thomas Hass  
Office of Utility Consumer Counselor  
115 W. Washington Street  
Suite 1500 South  
Indianapolis, Indiana 46204  
rhelmen@OUCC.in.gov  
thaas@OUCC.in.gov  
infomgt@OUCC.in.gov  

CITIZENS ACTION COALITION 

Jennifer A. Washburn  
CITIZENS ACTION COALITION 

1915 West 18th Street, Suite C  
Indianapolis, Indiana  46202  
jwashburn@citact.org   
mtucker@citact.org 

NIPSCO INDUSTRIAL GROUP 
Todd A. Richardson  
Anne Becker  
Lewis & Kappes, P.C.  
One American Square, Suite 2500  
Indianapolis, Indiana 46282  
trichardson@lewiskappes.com 
abecker@lewiskappes.com 

ICARE 
Meghan E. Griffiths 
Jennifer A. Ferri 
Jackson Walker LLP 
100 Congress Ave., Suite 1100 
Austin, Texas 78701 
mgriffiths@jw.com 
jferri@jw.com

/s/ Robert L. Hartley
0141120.0715658   4817-9067-5381v1 Robert L. Hartley


